

From Womb to Tomb - and sometimes beyond NATIONAL UNION OF SEAFARERS OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Transport Workers Federation (ITF), Hind Mazdoor Sabha (HMS)

NUSI Bhavan, 4, Goa Street, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. E-mail: nusi@nusi.org.in • Website: www.nusi.org.in

Phone: +91-22-2261 8368 / 2261 8369

Fax: +91-22-2261 5929

Circular No. 11 of 2023

10th July, 2023

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

Sub: Grand Opening of 22nd NUSI Branch Office - Historic achievement for seafarers in **Uttar Pradesh**





The 22nd branch office of National Union of Seafarers of India (NUSI) in Uttar Pradesh was inaugurated by Shri Milind Kandalgaonkar, NUSI General Secretary-cum-Treasurer on Saturday, 8th July, 2023.

The NUSI Varanasi Branch Office is at S-5/149. A-2. KH-2, Aktha Bela Road, J. D. Nagar Colony Phase - 2, Pahariya, opposite Janki Vatika, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh - 221 007.

Branch Representative - Shri Mahendra Nath, Mobile No.: +91 88799 64113.

The event was graced by Capt. Rakesh Singh, Secretary, Indian Coastal Conference Shipping Association (ICCSA), Shri Janardan Bahirat, Elegant Marine Services Pvt. Ltd., Capt. Karan Madan, Anglo Eastern Ship Management Pvt. Ltd., Shri Suresh Solanki, NUSI Organising Secretary and more than 1500 of our seafarers.

This new office is proof of NUSI's commitment in serving the needs of our seafarers and their families across the country. NUSI continues to expand to ensure that more and more NUSI members get the benefits of its Indian and foreign flag agreements and welfare initiatives.



From Womb to Tomb - and sometimes beyond NATIONAL UNION OF SEAFARERS OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Transport Workers Federation (ITF), Hind Mazdoor Sabha (HMS)

NUSI Bhavan, 4, Goa Street, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. E-mail: nusi@nusi.org.in ● Website: www.nusi.org.in Phone: +91-22-2261 8368 / 2261 8369

Fax: +91-22-2261 5929





Fleet Management India Pvt. Ltd. recruitment drive organized by NUSI

A recruitment drive organized by Fleet Management India Pvt. Ltd. gave an excellent opportunity for seafarers to explore potential career prospects and interact with industry professionals.

The event received an overwhelming response from seafarers and their families, who eagerly attended in large numbers. The large crowd appreciated the work of NUSI in protecting the rights and welfare of seafarers, as well as the trust they place in NUSI.

Shri Milind Kandalgaonkar, NUSI General Secretary-cum-Treasurer stated "The 22nd branch office of NUSI fulfills the promise to our seafarers in North India including Uttar Pradesh. NUSI will continue to work hard for the benefit of our seafarers in particular and the shipping fraternity in general".

Long Live NUSI,

Long Live Seafarers Unity

Yours sincerely,

(Milind Kandalgaonkar)

General Secretary -cum-Treasurer

JAI HIND JAI NAVIK JAI NUSI